© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Network Convergence System 5500 Series:
Modular Line Cards NC55-24H12F-SE
Product overview
Based on the Cisco Global Cloud Index, digitalization is projected to grow global data center and public/private
cloud networks traffic more than 25 percent annually, resulting in a threefold increase by 2019. To help network
providers meet these challenges, the Cisco

connectors.
Get additional information related to NCS5500 regulatory compliance and safety standards.
Ordering information
Table 7 provides ordering information.
Table 7. Ordering information for NCS5500 Series line cards
Part Number Subcomponent Product Description
Hardware
NC55-24H12F-SB  NCS 5500 Series 24 ports of 100G and 18 ports of 40G scale base line card bundle
NC55-24H12F NCS 5000 Series 24X100G and 12X40G scale base line card
NC55-24H1F-LIC NCS 5500 Series 36X40G right to use license
NC55-24H12F-BA=  NCS 5500 Series 24 ports of 100G and 18 ports of 40G scale base line card spare bundle
NC55-24H12F NCS 5000 Series 24X100G and 12X40G Scale Base Line Card
NC55-24H12F-LIC NCS 5500 Series 36X40G right to use license
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Part Number Subcomponent Product Description
Software
XR-NC55-P-06.01  Cisco IOS XR Software 6.1.2 release software image
XR-NC55-PK9-06.01  Cisco IOS XR Software 6.1.2 release software crypto image
Licenses
NC55-100G-SE-LIC  NCS 5500 Series 40G to 100G scale enhanced upgrade license (per port)
NC55-L2VPN-LIC  NCS 5500 Series per 100G bandwidth L2VPN license on UNI ports
NC55-L3VPN-LIC  NCS 5500 Series per 100G bandwidth L3VPN license on UNI ports
Part number Product description
Flexible Consumption Model Software Licenses
ESS-100G-RTU-1 NCS 5500 Core & Aggregation Essentials SW RTU v1.0 100G
ADV-100G-RTU-1 NCS 5500 Core & Aggregation Advantage w/o Essentials SW RTU v1.0 100G